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POWERBANK 
HANDLEIDING

BENUTZERHANDBUCH

10.000 mAh

MANUEL D�UTILISATION

MANUAL

Bedankt dat u voor Siltcon heeft gekozen
De Siltcon powerbank is een hoogwaardige en betrouwbare 
draagbare oplader, ontworpen om uw apparaten 
onderweg opgeladen en direct klaar voor gebruik te 
houden. Dankzij de krachtige capaciteit is deze powerbank 
perfect voor het opladen van smartphones, tablets en 
andere USB-apparaten.

De powerbank beschikt over geavanceerde technologie die 
zorgt voor efficiënt opladen en langdurige prestaties, 
waardoor u verbonden en productief blijft tijdens reizen of 
lange dagen zonder toegang tot een stopcontact. De 
Siltcon powerbank is duurzaam, compact en licht van 
gewicht, wat hem tot de ideale reisgenoot maakt voor 
iedere moderne technologiegebruiker.

Namens het Siltcon-team hopen wij dat u veel plezier zult 
hebben van dit product. Voor verdere hulp kunt u contact 
met ons opnemen via: klantenservice@siltcon.nl
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Technische specificaties
Celtype
Ingang type-C
Uitgang type-C
Uitgang USB

Oplaadtijd

Bedrijfstemp.
Productafmeting
Productgewicht

Oplaadbare lithium-ion polymeer batterij
5V    3A;   9V    2A;   12V    1.5A (18W Max)  
5V    3A;   9V    2.2A;   12V    1.67A (20W Max)  
5V    3A;   10V    2.25A;   9V    2.22A; 12V       
1.67A; (22.5W Max)   
Ongeveer 6 uur om volledig op te laden 
(met PD20W lader)
0°C - 40°C
(L)106×(B)74×(H)19 (mm)
≈182g

Display-scherm
Druk op de aan/uit-knop om het resterende batterij- 
percentage van de powerbank weer te geven. Het symbool 
(     ) geeft aan dat er snel wordt geladen of ontladen.

De powerbank opladen
Gebruik een geschikte oplaadkabel en sluit de juiste stekker 
aan op de bijbehorende ingangs poort van dit product. 
Verbind de USB-stekker met een voedingsadapter, 
bijvoorbeeld die van uw telefoon. Tijdens het opladen 
knippert het digitale display. Zodra de powerbank volledig is 
opgeladen, toont het display 100%.
Wanneer de powerbank volledig is opgeladen, wordt 
aanbevolen om de stroomtoevoer te stoppen en de 
oplaadkabel los te koppelen.

                 Als u tijdens het gebruik zwelling of lekkage van het 
product opmerkt, stop dan onmiddellijk met het gebruik.

Opladen digitale apparaten
Digitale apparaten van stroom voorzien (telefoons, tablets, 
enz.) Zorg ervoor dat de laadspanning van je digitale 
apparaat overeen komt met de uitgangsspanning van de 
powerbank. Gebruik de uitgangspoort van de powerbank 
om je apparaat op te laden. Het display zal oplichten. Zodra 
het apparaat volledig is opgeladen, stop dan met het 
leveren van stroom aan het apparaat.

                          Wanneer het vermogen van deze powerbank 
te laag is, zal het display knipperen als herinnering. In dat 
geval kan er geen stroom meer worden geleverd. Laad de 
powerbank dan zo snel mogelijk op.

⚠ Opmerking:

Belangrijke veiligheidsinstructies
Neem bij het gebruik van dit product altijd de volgende basisvoorzorg-
smaatregelen in acht: 
- Bewaar het product op een koele, droge plaats.
- Bewaar het product niet in omgevingen met hoge temperaturen of 
vochtigheid.
- Het gebruik van een stroombron of oplader die niet wordt aanbevolen 
of verkocht door de fabrikant van het product, kan leiden tot brand of 
lichamelijk letsel.
-  De bedrijfstemperatuur moet tussen 0°C en 40°C liggen (32°F � 104°F).
- Demonteer het product niet. Als onderhoud of reparatie nodig is, 
raadpleeg dan gekwalificeerd personeel. Onjuiste herassemblage kan 
brand of letsel veroorzaken.
-  Als het product langere tijd niet wordt gebruikt, laad het dan elke drie 
maanden op en ontlaad het opnieuw. 
-  Het product kan tijdens het opladen warm worden. Dit is normaal eng 
een reden tot bezorgdheid. 
-  Onder normale gebruiksomstandigheden zal de batterijprestatie na 
enkele jaren geleidelijk afnemen.
-  Stel het product niet bloot aan vuur of hoge temperaturen.
-  Gebruik geen agressieve chemicaliën of schoonmaakmiddelen om 
het product schoon te maken.
- Onjuist gebruik, laten vallen of overmatige kracht kan schade 
veroorzaken aan het product.
- Houd bij het weggooien van gebruikte batterijen batterijen met 
verschillende elektrochemische systemen gescheiden.
- Ontladen batterijen kunnen brand of rook veroorzaken.
- Waarschuwing: Er bestaat explosiegevaar als de batterij wordt 
vervangen door een onjuist type.
- Waarschuwing: Batterijen (accu�s of ingebouwde batterijen) mogen 
niet worden blootgesteld aan overmatige hitte, zoals zonlicht of vuur.
- Batterijen kunnen ontploffen of brandbare vloeistoffen of gassen lekken 
onder extreem lage druk.

- Gebruik dit product volgens de bijgevoegde instructies. Het negeren 
van de instructies kan brand of andere schade veroorzaken. Houd het 
product buiten het bereik van kinderen.
-  Schijn niet met de zaklamp rechtstreeks in uw ogen; het felle licht kan 
permanente oogschade veroorzaken. 

FAQ-Siltcon powerbank:
Vraag: Hoe laad ik de Siltcon powerbank op? 
- Antwoord: U kunt de powerbank opladen via de USB-C- of 
Micro-USB-poort. Gebruik een standaard oplaadkabel, sluit de juiste 
connector aan op de bijbehorende ingang van het product en verbind 
de USB-connector met uw telefoonadapter. Tijdens het opladen knippert 
het batterijpercentage op het display. Wanneer het display 100% 
aangeeft, is de powerbank volledig opgeladen. Stop dan met het 
opladen van apparaten.

Vraag: Kan ik meerdere apparaten tegelijk opladen? 
- Antwoord: Ja, de powerbank heeft 2 USB-A-poorten en 1 USB-C-poort, 
zodat u meerdere apparaten tegelijk kunt opladen.

Vraag: Hoe weet ik hoeveel batterij er nog over is?
- Antwoord: Druk kort op de knop om het resterende batterijniveau op 
het LED-display te zien. Wanneer de batterij bijna leeg is (5%), knippert 
het percentage als waarschuwing.

Vraag: Wat moet ik doen als de powerbank niet oplaadt?
- Antwoord: Controleer of alle kabels correct zijn aangesloten. Probeer 
indien nodig een andere adapter. Sluit de powerbank rechtstreeks op 
een stopcontact aan en gebruik een geschikte adapter met voldoende 
vermogen.

Vraag: Kan ik de powerbank bij extreme temperaturen gebruiken?
- Antwoord: Nee, gebruik de powerbank niet in een hete, vochtige 
omgeving of in de buurt van sterke magnetische velden.

Vraag: Wat moet ik doen als de powerbank tekenen van schade 
- Antwoord: Als de powerbank opzwelt, lekt, vervormt of kortsluiting 
vertoont, stop dan onmiddellijk met het gebruik en neem contact op met 
de klantenservice voor verdere instructies.

Vraag: Hoe vaak moet ik de powerbank opladen als ik hem niet vaak 
gebruik
- Antwoord: Zelfs bij weinig gebruik, laad de powerbank minstens elke 3 
maanden op en ontlaad hem volledig om de prestaties te behouden en 
overontlading te voorkomen.  

Vraag: Kan ik de powerbank gebruiken terwijl hij wordt opgeladen?
- Antwoord: Ja, u kunt de powerbank gebruiken om andere apparaten 
op te laden terwijl hij zelf wordt opgeladen.

Vraag: Hoe neem ik contact op met de klantenservice?
- Antwoord: Voor verdere hulp of vragen, neem contact op met onze 
klantenservice: customerservice@siltcon.nl. 

Dit symbool geeft aan dat dit product niet met het  
huishoudelijk afval mag worden weggegooid. Het 
moet worden ingeleverd bij een erkend 
inzamelpunt voor recycling van elektronische en 
elektrische apparatuur.
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Thank you for choosing Siltcon!
The Siltcon power bank is a high-quality and reliable 
portable charger, designed to keep your devices powered 
and ready for use while on the go. With its powerful 
capacity, this power bank is ideal for charging smartphones, 
tablets, and other USB-enabled devices.

The power bank features advanced technology to ensure 
efficient charging and long-lasting performance, allowing 
you to stay connected and productive during travel or long 
days away from a power outlet. Durable, compact, and 
lightweight, the Siltcon power bank is the perfect travel 
companion for today�s modern technology users.

On behalf of the Siltcon team, we hope you enjoy using this 
product. For further assistance, please contact us at: 
klantenservice@siltcon.nl
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⚠ Warning:

Technical Specifications
Cell Type
Input: Type-C
Output: Type-C
USB Output

Charging Time

Operating Temp.
Dimensions
Product Weight

Rechargeable Li-ion Polymer Battery
5V    3A;   9V    2A;   12V    1.5A (18W Max)  
5V    3A;   9V    2.2A;   12V    1.67A (20W Max)  
5V    3A;   10V    2.25A;   9V    2.22A; 12V       
1.67A; (22.5W Max)   
Approx. 6 hours to fully charge 
(with PD20W charger)
0°C - 40°C
(L)106×(B)74×(H)19 (mm)
≈182g

Display Screen
Press the Power On/Off button to display the remaining 
battery percentage of the powerbank. The symbol (    ) 
indicates that fast charging or discharging is in progress.

Charging the Powerbank
Use a suitable charging cable and connect the appropriate 
plug to the corresponding input port of this product.
Connect the USB plug to a power adapter, for example a 
phone charger. During charging, the digital display will flash.
Once the powerbank is fully charged, the display will show 
100%. When the powerbank is fully charged, it is recommend-
ed to stop the power supply and disconnect the charging 
cable.

                     If you notice swelling or leakage during use, stop 
using the product immediately.

Powering Digital Devices
Use a suitable charging cable and connect the appropriate 
plug to the corresponding input port of this product. 
Connect the USB plug to a power adapter, for example a 
phone charger. During charging, the digital display will flash. 
Once the powerbank is fully charged, the display will show 
100%. When the powerbank is fully charged, it is 
recommended to stop the power supply and disconnect the 
charging cable.

               When the power of this powerbank is too low, the 
display will flash as a reminder. In that case, no power can 
be supplied. Recharge the powerbank as soon as possible.

⚠ Note:

⚠ Warning:

Important Safety Instructions
Always follow the basic precautions below when using this product:
- Store the product in a cool, dry place. 
- Do not store the product in environments with high temperatures or 
humidity.
- Using a power source or charger not recommended or sold by the 
product manufacturer may result in fire or personal injury.
- The operating temperature must be between 0°C and 40°C (32°F � 
104°F).
- Do not disassemble the product. If maintenance or repair is required, 
consult qualified personnel. Improper reassembly may cause fire or 
injury.
- If the product is not used for an extended period, charge it every three 
months and discharge it again.
- The product may become warm during charging. This is normal and 
not a cause for concern.
- Under normal use, battery performance will gradually decrease over 
several years.
- Do not expose the product to fire or high temperatures.
- Do not use aggressive chemicals or cleaning agents to clean the 
product.
- Improper use, dropping, or excessive force may damage the product.
- When disposing of used batteries, keep batteries with different 
electrochemical systems separate.
- Discharged batteries can cause fire or smoke.
- Warning: There is a risk of explosion if the battery is replaced with an 
incorrect type.
- Warning: Batteries (cells or built-in batteries) must not be exposed to 
excessive heat, such as sunlight or fire.
- Batteries may explode or leak flammable liquids or gases under 
extremely low pressure.

- Use this product according to the attached instructions. Ignoring the 
instructions may cause fire or other damage. Keep the product out of 
the reach of children.
-  Do not shine the flashlight directly into your eyes; the bright light may 
cause permanent eye damage.

This symbol indicates that this product must not 
be disposed of with household waste. It must be 
taken to an approved collection point for recycling 
of electronic and electrical equipment.

FAQ � Siltcon Powerbank:
Question: How do I charge the Siltcon powerbank?
- Answer: You can charge the powerbank via the USB-C or Micro-USB 
port. Use a standard charging cable, connect the correct connector to 
the corresponding input of the product, and connect the USB plug to 
your phone adapter. During charging, the battery percentage will flash 
on the display. When the display shows 100%, the powerbank is fully 
charged. Then stop charging devices.

Question: Can I charge multiple devices at the same time?
- Answer: Yes, the powerbank has 2 USB-A ports and 1 USB-C port, 
allowing you to charge multiple devices simultaneously.

Question: How do I know how much battery is left?
- Answer: Press the button briefly to see the remaining battery level on 
the LED display. When the battery is almost empty (5%), the percentage 
flashes as a warning.

Question: What should I do if the powerbank does not charge?
- Answer: Check that all cables are correctly connected. If necessary, try 
a different adapter. Connect the powerbank directly to a power outlet 
and use a suitable adapter with sufficient power.

Question: Can I use the powerbank at extreme temperatures?
- Answer: No, do not use the powerbank in a hot, humid environment or 
near strong magnetic fields.

Question: What should I do if the powerbank shows signs of damage?
- Answer: If the powerbank swells, leaks, deforms, or shows a short circuit, 
stop using it immediately and contact customer service for further 
instructions.

Question: How often should I charge the powerbank if I don�t use it often?
- Answer: Even with little use, charge the powerbank at least every 3 
months and fully discharge it to maintain performance and prevent 
over-discharge.

Question: Can I use the powerbank while it is charging?
- Answer: Yes, you can use the powerbank to charge other devices while 
it is being charged itself.

Question: How do I contact customer service?
- Answer: For further assistance or questions, contact our customer 
service: customerservice@siltcon.nl

Deutsch
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Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für Siltcon entschieden 
haben.
Die Siltcon Powerbank ist ein hochwertiges und zuverlässig-
es tragbares Ladegerät, das entwickelt wurde, um Ihre 
Geräte unterwegs aufgeladen und sofort einsatzbereit zu 
halten. Dank der hohen Kapazität ist diese Powerbank ideal 
zum Laden von Smartphones, Tablets und anderen 
USB-Geräten.

Die Powerbank verfügt über fortschrittliche Technologie, die 
effizientes Laden und langanhaltende Leistung 
gewährleistet, sodass Sie während Reisen oder langer Tage 
ohne Zugang zu einer Steckdose verbunden und produktiv 
bleiben. Die Siltcon Powerbank ist langlebig, kompakt und 
leicht, was sie zum idealen Reisebegleiter für jeden 
modernen Technologieanwender macht.

Im Namen des Siltcon-Teams hoffen wir, dass Sie viel Freude 
an diesem Produkt haben. Für weitere Hilfe können Sie uns 
kontaktieren unter: klantenservice@siltcon.nl
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Merci d�avoir choisi Siltcon.
La powerbank Siltcon est un chargeur portable de haute 
qualité et fiable, conçu pour garder vos appareils chargés 
et prêts à l�emploi en déplacement. Grâce à sa grande 
capacité, cette powerbank est parfaite pour recharger les 
smartphones, tablettes et autres appareils USB.

La powerbank est équipée d�une technologie avancée qui 
assure une charge efficace et des performances durables, 
vous permettant de rester connecté et productif lors de vos 
déplacements ou pendant de longues journées sans accès 
à une prise électrique. La powerbank Siltcon est durable, 
compacte et légère, ce qui en fait le compagnon de voyage 
idéal pour tout utilisateur moderne de technologies.

Au nom de l�équipe Siltcon, nous espérons que vous 
apprécierez ce produit. Pour toute assistance supplémen-
taire, vous pouvez nous contacter à : klantenservice@silt-
con.nl
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⚠ Hinweis:

Technische Spezifikationen
Zelltyp
Eingang: Type-C
Ausgang: Type-C
USB-Ausgang

Ladezeit

Betriebstemp.
Abmessungen
Produktgewicht

Wiederaufladbare Lithium-Ionen-Polymer
5V    3A;   9V    2A;   12V    1.5A (18W Max)  
5V    3A;   9V    2.2A;   12V    1.67A (20W Max)  
5V    3A;   10V    2.25A;   9V    2.22A; 12V       
1.67A; (22.5W Max)   
Ca. 6 Stunden, um vollständig aufzuladen 
(mit PD20W-Ladegerät)
0°C - 40°C
(L)106×(B)74×(H)19 (mm)
≈182g

Display-Bildschirm
Drücken Sie die Ein-/Aus-Taste, um den verbleibenden 
Batteriestand der Powerbank anzuzeigen. Das Symbol (     ) 
zeigt an, dass schnell geladen oder entladen wird.

Die Powerbank aufladen
Verwenden Sie ein geeignetes Ladekabel und schließen Sie 
den richtigen Stecker an den entsprechenden Eingang 
dieses Produkts an. Verbinden Sie den USB-Stecker mit 
einem Netzadapter, zum Beispiel dem Ihres Telefons. 
Während des Ladevorgangs blinkt das digitale Display. 
Sobald die Powerbank vollständig geladen ist, zeigt das 
Display 100% an. Wenn die Powerbank vollständig geladen 
ist, wird empfohlen, die Stromversorgung zu stoppen und 
das Ladekabel zu trennen.

                     Wenn Sie während der Verwendung eine 
Schwellung oder ein Auslaufen des Produkts feststellen, 
stellen Sie die Nutzung sofort ein.

⚠ Remarque :

Caractéristiques techniques
Type de cellule
Entrée : Type-C
Sortie : Type-C
Sortie USB

Temps de charge

Température
Dimensions 
Poids du produit

Batterie rechargeable au lithium-polymère
5V    3A;   9V    2A;   12V    1.5A (18W Max)  
5V    3A;   9V    2.2A;   12V    1.67A (20W Max)  
5V    3A;   10V    2.25A;   9V    2.22A; 12V       
1.67A; (22.5W Max)   
Environ 6 heures pour une charge complète 
(avec chargeur PD20W)
0°C - 40°C
(L)106×(B)74×(H)19 (mm)
≈182g

Écran d�affichage
Appuyez sur le bouton Marche/Arrêt pour afficher le 
pourcentage de batterie restant de la powerbank. Le 
symbole (     ) indique que la charge ou la décharge rapide 
est en cours.

Chargement de la powerbank
Utilisez un câble de charge approprié et connectez le 
connecteur correspondant au port d�entrée de ce produit. 
Connectez le connecteur USB à un adaptateur secteur, par 
exemple celui de votre téléphone. Pendant le chargement, 
l�écran numérique clignote. Une fois la powerbank 
complètement chargée, l�écran affichera 100%. Lorsque la 
powerbank est complètement chargée, il est recommandé 
d�arrêter l�alimentation et de débrancher le câble de charge.

                         Si vous remarquez un gonflement ou une fuite 
du produit pendant l�utilisation, arrêtez immédiatement son 
utilisation.

Aufladen digitaler Geräte
Stromversorgung digitaler Geräte (Handys, Tablets usw.)
Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Ladespannung Ihres digitalen 
Geräts mit der Ausgangsspannung der Powerbank 
übereinstimmt. Verwenden Sie den Ausgangsport der 
Powerbank, um Ihr Gerät aufzuladen. Das Display wird 
aufleuchten. Sobald das Gerät vollständig geladen ist, hören 
Sie auf, Strom an das Gerät zu liefern.

                     Wenn die Leistung dieser Powerbank zu niedrig 
ist, blinkt das Display als Erinnerung. In diesem Fall kann kein 
Strom mehr geliefert werden. Laden Sie die Powerbank so 
schnell wie möglich auf.

⚠ Hinweis:

Chargement des appareils numériques
Alimentation des appareils numériques (téléphones, 
tablettes, etc.) Assurez-vous que la tension de charge de 
votre appareil numérique correspond à la tension de sortie 
de la powerbank. Utilisez le port de sortie de la powerbank 
pour charger votre appareil. L�écran s�allumera. Une fois 
l�appareil complètement chargé, cessez de fournir de 
l�énergie à l�appareil.

                          Lorsque la puissance de cette powerbank est 
trop faible, l�écran clignote en guise de rappel. Dans ce cas, 
aucun courant ne peut être fourni. Rechargez la powerbank 
dès que possible.

⚠ Remarque :

⚠ Warnung:

Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise
Beachten Sie beim Gebrauch dieses Produkts stets die folgenden 
Grundsicherheitsmaßnahmen:
- Bewahren Sie das Produkt an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort auf. 
- Bewahren Sie das Produkt nicht in Umgebungen mit hohen 
Temperaturen oder hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit auf.
- Die Verwendung einer Stromquelle oder eines Ladegeräts, das vom 
Hersteller des Produkts nicht empfohlen oder verkauft wird, kann zu 
Brand oder Körperverletzungen führen.
- Die Betriebstemperatur muss zwischen 0°C und 40°C (32°F � 104°F) 
liegen.
- Zerlegen Sie das Produkt nicht. Wenn Wartung oder Reparatur 
erforderlich ist, wenden Sie sich an qualifiziertes Personal. Falsches 
Zusammenbauen kann Brand oder Verletzungen verursachen.
- Wenn das Produkt längere Zeit nicht verwendet wird, laden Sie es alle 
drei Monate auf und entladen es erneut.
- Das Produkt kann beim Laden warm werden. Dies ist normal und kein 
Grund zur Besorgnis.
- Unter normalen Nutzungsbedingungen wird die Batterieleistung nach 
einigen Jahren allmählich abnehmen.
- Setzen Sie das Produkt nicht Feuer oder hohen Temperaturen aus.
- Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Chemikalien oder Reinigungsmittel, 
um das Produkt zu reinigen.
- Unsachgemäßer Gebrauch, Herunterfallen oder übermäßige 
Kraftanwendung kann das Produkt beschädigen.
- Achten Sie bei der Entsorgung gebrauchter Batterien darauf, Batterien 
mit unterschiedlichen elektrochemischen Systemen getrennt zu halten.
- Entladene Batterien können Feuer oder Rauch verursachen.
- Warnung: Es besteht Explosionsgefahr, wenn die Batterie durch einen 
falschen Typ ersetzt wird.
- Warnung: Batterien (Akkus oder eingebaute Batterien) dürfen nicht 
übermäßiger Hitze wie Sonnenlicht oder Feuer ausgesetzt werden. - 
Batterien können explodieren oder entflammbare Flüssigkeiten oder 
Gase bei extrem niedrigem Druck auslaufen lassen.

- Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt gemäß den beigefügten Anweisungen. 
Das Ignorieren der Anweisungen kann Brand oder andere Schäden 
verursachen. Halten Sie das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von 
Kindern.
- Richten Sie die Taschenlampe nicht direkt auf Ihre Augen; das helle 
Licht kann dauerhafte Augenschäden verursachen.

Dieses Symbol zeigt an, dass dieses Produkt nicht 
mit dem Haushaltsmüll entsorgt werden darf. Es 
muss an einer anerkannten Sammelstelle für das 
Recycling von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten 
abgegeben werden.

⚠ Avertissement :

Instructions de sécurité importantes
Lors de l�utilisation de ce produit, respectez toujours les précautions de 
base suivantes :
- Conservez le produit dans un endroit frais et sec.
- Ne conservez pas le produit dans des environnements à haute 
température ou humidité.
- L�utilisation d�une source d�alimentation ou d�un chargeur non 
recommandé ou vendu par le fabricant du produit peut provoquer un 
incendie ou des blessures corporelles.
- La température de fonctionnement doit être comprise entre 0°C et 
40°C (32°F � 104°F).
- Ne démontez pas le produit. En cas d�entretien ou de réparation, 
contactez un personnel qualifié. Un remontage incorrect peut provoquer 
un incendie ou des blessures.
- Si le produit n�est pas utilisé pendant une longue période, rechargez-le 
tous les trois mois et déchargez-le à nouveau.
- Le produit peut devenir chaud pendant la charge. Cela est normal et 
n�est pas une cause d�inquiétude.
- Dans des conditions d�utilisation normales, les performances de la 
batterie diminueront progressivement après quelques années.
- Ne exposez pas le produit au feu ou à des températures élevées.
- N�utilisez pas de produits chimiques agressifs ou de nettoyants pour 
nettoyer le produit.
- Une mauvaise utilisation, des chutes ou une force excessive peuvent 
endommager le produit.
- Lors de l�élimination des batteries usagées, séparez les batteries ayant 
des systèmes électrochimiques différents.
- Les batteries déchargées peuvent provoquer un incendie ou de la 
fumée.
- Avertissement : Il existe un risque d�explosion si la batterie est 
remplacée par un type incorrect.
- Avertissement : Les batteries (accumulateurs ou batteries intégrées) 
ne doivent pas être exposées à une chaleur excessive, telle que la 
lumière du soleil ou le feu.
- Les batteries peuvent exploser ou fuir des liquides ou gaz inflammables 
sous pression extrêmement basse.

- Utilisez ce produit conformément aux instructions fournies. Ne pas 
suivre les instructions peut provoquer un incendie ou d�autres 
dommages. Gardez le produit hors de portée des enfants.
- Ne dirigez pas la lampe de poche directement vers vos yeux ; la 
lumière intense peut provoquer des dommages permanents aux yeux.

Ce symbole indique que ce produit ne doit pas 
être jeté avec les déchets ménagers. Il doit être 
déposé dans un point de collecte agréé pour le 
recyclage des équipements électroniques et 
électriques.

FAQ � Siltcon Powerbank
Frage: Wie lade ich die Siltcon Powerbank auf?
- Antwort: Sie können die Powerbank über den USB-C- oder 
Micro-USB-Anschluss aufladen. Verwenden Sie ein Standard-Ladekabel, 
verbinden Sie den richtigen Stecker mit dem entsprechenden Eingang 
des Produkts und schließen Sie den USB-Stecker an Ihren Telefonadapter 
an. Während des Ladevorgangs blinkt der Batteriestand auf dem Display. 
Wenn das Display 100% anzeigt, ist die Powerbank vollständig geladen. 
Hören Sie dann auf, Geräte aufzuladen.

Frage: Kann ich mehrere Geräte gleichzeitig laden?
- Antwort: Ja, die Powerbank verfügt über 2 USB-A-Anschlüsse und 1 
USB-C-Anschluss, sodass Sie mehrere Geräte gleichzeitig laden können.

Frage: Wie erkenne ich, wie viel Batterie noch übrig ist?
- Antwort: Drücken Sie kurz die Taste, um den verbleibenden 
Batteriestand auf dem LED-Display zu sehen. Wenn die Batterie fast leer 
ist (5%), blinkt der Prozentsatz als Warnung.

Frage: Was soll ich tun, wenn die Powerbank nicht lädt?
- Antwort: Überprüfen Sie, ob alle Kabel korrekt angeschlossen sind. 
Versuchen Sie bei Bedarf einen anderen Adapter. Schließen Sie die 
Powerbank direkt an eine Steckdose an und verwenden Sie einen 
geeigneten Adapter mit ausreichender Leistung.

Frage: Kann ich die Powerbank bei extremen Temperaturen verwenden?
- Antwort: Nein, verwenden Sie die Powerbank nicht in einer heißen, 
feuchten Umgebung oder in der Nähe starker Magnetfelder.

Frage: Was soll ich tun, wenn die Powerbank Anzeichen von Schäden 
zeigt?
- Antwort: Wenn die Powerbank anschwillt, ausläuft, sich verformt oder 
einen Kurzschluss aufweist, stellen Sie die Nutzung sofort ein und 
kontaktieren Sie den Kundenservice für weitere Anweisungen.

Frage: Wie oft sollte ich die Powerbank aufladen, wenn ich sie nicht oft 
benutze?
- Antwort: Auch bei geringer Nutzung laden Sie die Powerbank 
mindestens alle 3 Monate auf und entladen sie vollständig, um die 
Leistung zu erhalten und Überentladung zu vermeiden.

Frage: Kann ich die Powerbank verwenden, während sie aufgeladen 
wird?
- Antwort: Ja, Sie können die Powerbank verwenden, um andere Geräte 
aufzuladen, während sie selbst aufgeladen wird.

Frage: Wie kontaktiere ich den Kundenservice?
- Antwort: Für weitere Hilfe oder Fragen kontaktieren Sie bitte unseren 
Kundenservice: customerservice@siltcon.nl. 

FAQ � Powerbank Siltcon
Question : Comment puis-je charger la powerbank Siltcon ?
- Réponse : Vous pouvez charger la powerbank via le port USB-C ou 
Micro-USB. Utilisez un câble de charge standard, connectez le bon 
connecteur au port d�entrée correspondant du produit et branchez le 
connecteur USB à l�adaptateur de votre téléphone. Pendant la charge, le 
pourcentage de batterie clignote sur l�écran. Lorsque l�écran indique 
100%, la powerbank est complètement chargée. Arrêtez alors de charger 
les appareils.

Question : Puis-je charger plusieurs appareils en même temps ?
- Réponse : Oui, la powerbank dispose de 2 ports USB-A et 1 port USB-C, 
vous permettant de charger plusieurs appareils simultanément.

Question : Comment savoir combien de batterie il reste ?
- Réponse : Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton pour voir le niveau de 
batterie restant sur l�écran LED. Lorsque la batterie est presque vide (5 %), 
le pourcentage clignote comme avertissement.

Question : Que faire si la powerbank ne se charge pas ?
- Réponse : Vérifiez que tous les câbles sont correctement connectés. Si 
nécessaire, essayez un autre adaptateur. Branchez la powerbank 
directement à une prise secteur et utilisez un adaptateur approprié avec 
une puissance suffisante.

Question : Puis-je utiliser la powerbank à des températures extrêmes ?
- Réponse : Non, n�utilisez pas la powerbank dans un environnement 
chaud et humide ou à proximité de champs magnétiques puissants.

Question : Que faire si la powerbank présente des signes de dommage ?
- Réponse : Si la powerbank gonfle, fuit, se déforme ou présente un 
court-circuit, arrêtez immédiatement son utilisation et contactez le 
service client pour des instructions supplémentaires.

Question : À quelle fréquence dois-je charger la powerbank si je ne 
l�utilise pas souvent ?
- Réponse : Même en cas d�utilisation faible, chargez la powerbank au 
moins tous les 3 mois et déchargez-la complètement pour maintenir les 
performances et éviter la surcharge.

Question : Puis-je utiliser la powerbank pendant qu�elle est en charge ?
- Réponse : Oui, vous pouvez utiliser la powerbank pour charger d�autres 
appareils pendant qu�elle-même est en charge.

Question : Comment contacter le service client ?
- Réponse : Pour toute aide ou question, contactez notre service client : 
customerservice@siltcon.nl. 

Legal Information
READ BEFORE FIRST USE 
To begin, please unpack all components from the packaging and 
remove any stickers and foil. Proceed to inspect each item to ensure 
that no damage has been sustained and that no parts are missing. If a 
component is missing or appears to be damaged, do not use the 
product! Instead, please reach out to our customer service team at 
customerservice@siltcon.nl for further assistance.

BE AWARE WITH CHILDREN 
Plastic Bags and Films: To evade the potential risk of suffocation, it is of 
utmost importance to keep plastic bags and films out of reach from 
infants and children. These thin films can adhere to their nose and 
mouth, obstructing their ability to breathe.
Risk of Strangulation: Cables, cords, and strings extending further than 18 
CM (7 inches) may present a risk to infants and very young children, as 
they may become entwined while playing. Ensure to properly store the 
cord to avoid potential incidents. 

RECYLE INFORMATION
Batteries, electrical and electronic equipment (EEE) contain materials, 
components and substances that can be hazardous to the environment 
and harmful to human health if waste electrical and electronic 
equipment (WEEE) is not disposed of correctly. Batteries, electrical and 
electronic equipment marked with the WEEE logo (as shown below) 
should not be disposed of with household waste. Contact your 
municipality's waste management department. They can inform you 
about the recycling options in your region. Dispose of all packaging 
materials in an environmentally friendly manner.

WARRANTY
Under the Siltcon warranty, this product is guaranteed free from material 
and manufacturing defects for one year from the date of purchase. This 
warranty applies to personal use only. In the event of any defects within 
this period, Siltcon reserves the right to repair or replace the product or 
parts at its sole discretion. This warranty is limited to the original 
purchaser and requires proof of purchase. The warranty is not 
transferable and does not apply to negligent use of the product, loss of 
voltage or amperage, water damage, use contrary to the manual, 
repairs by non-siltcon parties, accident or disaster damage and normal 
wear and tear. Siltcon is not liable for consequential damage or damage 
due to improper use and reserves the right to change specifications, 
colors, accessories, materials, and models without notice.

CONFORMITY
Siltcon (hereinafter: Inwealth BV) hereby declares that this product 
complies with the EMC guidelines.

WARNING
The contents of this document are presented as they currently exist. 
Inwealth BV. accepts, expressly or tacitly, any warranty for the accuracy 
or completeness of the contents of this document. Inwealth BV. reserves 
the right to make changes to this document or to withdraw it completely 
at any time without notice.

Imported by: Siltcon® (Inwealth BV).
Havenstraat 80N
1271AG Huizen
The Netherlands
Info@siltcon.nl
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